EM	NO.	**										:			_	PATRIOK F. CILL
P-20	18															WOODBURY COUNTY
			-	ГΑВ	UL	. A T	ION OF	В	IDS						-	AUDITOR & RECOLDER &
																COMM. OF ELECTIONS
					PRO	OJEC	T NO. CP-	201	8							2010 000 2 00 2 10
					LE7	TTING	G DATE Ma	rch	27, 2018						1	2018 APR 3 PM 3 13
					MA	INTE	NANCE CU	LVI	ERT PIPE L	ET	TIM	G				1
OTE	IN CASE OF	MA	ГНЕМАТІСА	L ER	ROF	R, UN	IIT PRICE S	HA	LL GOVER	N						2018 APR 3 PM 3 13 DUN 18 DOOR 3 2
		**		**	*					*/					*	1 July 200
		**		**	*	Cont	ech			/*	Meta	al Culverts In	ıc.		*	
		**		**	*	1114	SE Lorenz	Dri	ve /	*	210	7 Rear Misso	ouri	Blvd.	*	1000
		**		**	*	Anke	eny, IA 500	21		*	Jeffe	erson City, M	10 6	65102	*	
		**		**	*					*					*	1 100 17 18
		**		**	*					*					*	all of the second
		**	QUANTITIES	**	*	UN	IIT PRICE	-	AMOUNT	*	UN	NIT PRICE	1	TNUOMA	*	
1	24" CMP	**	1998.00		*	-		\$	38,261.70	*	\$	19.08	\$	38,121.84	*	
	30" CMP	**	290.00		-	\$			6,936.80			23.43	\$	6,794.70	*	200 5
	36" CMP	**	204.00		-	\$			5,862.96			27.95	\$	5,701.80	*	
3	30 CIVII		201.00			,										
	Special Pipe										•	0.470.50	•	0 170 50	*	
4	CP-2018-1	**	1.00	L. S.	*	\$	2,534.12	\$	2,534.12	*	\$	2,178.50	Ф	2,176.50		
	Cresial Dina															
5	Special Pipe CP-2018-2	**	1 00	LS	*	\$	7.544.40	\$	7,544.40	*	\$	5,988.00	\$	5,988.00	*	
3	0, 20,02		1.00			,	,			1						
	Special Pipe									1	•	0.400.00	•	0 122 20	*	
6	CP-2018-3	**	1.00	L. S.	. *	\$	9,504.00	\$	9,504.00	1	\$	9,123.20	Þ	9,123.20		
	Canadal Dina									1						
7	Special Pipe CP-2018-4	**	1.00	L. S	*	\$	6,936.85	\$	6,936.85	*	\$	6,856.72	\$	6,856.72	*	
	33.0					,					1					
	Special Pipe						0 ==0 00		0.550.00		6	0 001 70	¢	8 001 72	*	
8	CP-2018-5	**	1.00	L. S	. *	\$	8,556.60	\$	8,556.60	, "	P	8,001.72	Ф	0,001.72		
											1					
											1					
		**			*			-		*					*	
		**			*					*					*	
		**			*			\$	86,137.43	*			\$	82,766.48	*	
															/	
															/	
										_			_			

Schedule of Bids

We, the undersigned, propose to furnish the following quantities of fabricated steel roadway culvert pipes at the following prices. Culvert pipes shall be in fabricated lengths and furnished F.O.B. to the County maintenance yard as detailed in sheet No. 5, 6, & 7.

Note: Bidder shall show unit price, extensions for each item, and the amount of TOTAL BID. In case of mathematical error, unit price shall govern.

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit Price in	Dollars	Dollar Amount
1.	24" Culvert Pipe 1,998	\$19	9.08 Per L.	F. \$	38,121.84
2.	30" Culvert Pipe 290	\$ _ 2	3.43 Per L.	F. \$	6,794.70
3.	36" Culvert Pipe 204	\$2	7.95 Per L.	F. \$	5,701.80
4.	Special Pipe CP-2018-1		\$ _2,178.50	_Lump Sum	\$2,178.50
5.	Special Pipe CP-2018-2		\$_5,988.00	_Lump Sum	\$5,988.00
6.	Special Pipe CP-2018-3		\$ 9,123.20	_Lump Sum	\$9,123.20
7.	Special Pipe CP-2018-4		\$ _6,856.72	_Lump Sum	\$6,856.72
8.	Special Pipe CP-2018-5		\$_8,001.72	_Lump Sum	\$8,001.72

TOTAL BID

\$ ___82,766.48

Submitted by: METAL CULVERIS, INC.

(Company)

By: Emily Spences

Authorized Company Representative

EMILY SPENCER, SALES REPRESENTATIVE

MARCH 21, 2018

Date

3
Proposal of METAL CULVERIS, INC. of P.O. BOX 330, JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65102
(Company) (Address)
State of MISSOURI for furnishing Woodbury County Secondary Roads Department with various corrugated metal roadway culvert pipes.
To the Board of Supervisors, Woodbury County, Iowa
METAL CULVERIS, INC. hereby certify that I/We are the only person or persons interested in this proposal as principal; and that it is made without collusion with any person, firm, or corporation; that an examination has been made of the specifications and contract form, including the special provisions contained herein, and understand what quantities and kinds of materials that are to be bid and to furnish all materials specified, in the manner and time prescribed, at the prices hereinafter set out.
WE FURTHER AGREE, upon of acceptance of this bid by Woodbury County, to execute formal contract within fifteen (15) days from the date of award and to complete delivery of materials on or before the 1st day of June, 2018.
To pay liquidated damages of \$50.00 per calendar day for each calendar day elapsing after June 1, 2018 until delivery of all materials is competed.
The date of delivery specified is the essence of the contract and a failure to make delivery within 30 days thereafter shall constitute a breach of the contract, and the County may thereafter discontinue liquidated damages and purchase such materials at its option, and the increase difference in cost, if any, between the amounts so paid for the material and the contract price for the same, plus liquidated damages, shall constitute the measure of damages to be paid by the undersigned to Woodbury County for such breach.
Date of letting Tuesday, March 27, 2018 Signed Company)
By MICHAEL L. RACKERS, MANAGER OF SALES/PRODUCTION EXPEDITION (Authorized Company Representative)
Date MARCH 21, 2018

Sheet 8 of 9

Schedule of Bids

We, the undersigned, propose to furnish the following quantities of fabricated steel roadway culvert pipes at the following prices. Culvert pipes shall be in fabricated lengths and furnished F.O.B. to the County maintenance yard as detailed in sheet No. 5, 6, & 7.

Note: Bidder shall show unit price, extensions for each item, and the amount of TOTAL BID. In case of mathematical error, unit price shall govern.

<u>Item</u>	Description	Qty.	Unit Price in Dollars	Dollar Amount
1.	24" Culvert Pipe 1,998	\$	19.15 Per L.F. \$ 3	8,261.70
2.	30" Culvert Pipe 290	\$	23.92 Per L.F. \$_	6,936.80
3.	36" Culvert Pipe 204	\$	28.74 Per L.F. \$_	5,862.96
4.	Special Pipe CP-2018-1		\$2534.12	\$ _2,534.12
5.	Special Pipe CP-2018-2		\$7544.40 Lump Sum	\$ _7,544.40
6.	Special Pipe CP-2018-3		\$9504.00_ Lump Sum	\$ _9,504.00
7.	Special Pipe CP-2018-4		\$ 6936.85 Lump Sum	\$ _6,936.85
8.	Special Pipe CP-2018-5		\$ <u>8556.60</u> Lump Sum	\$ _8,556.60

TOTAL BID

\$ 86,137.43

Submitted by: Contech Engineered Solutions
(Company)

By: Brent Baskerville
Authorized Company Representative

Date

Sheet 9 of 9

Proposal of Contech Engineered Solutions	of 1112 SE Lorenz Dr, Ankeny
(Company)	(Address)
State of Iowa for fur. Department with various corrugated metal re	nishing Woodbury County Secondary Roads oadway culvert pipes.
To the Board of Supervisors, Woodbury County, Iowa	
the only person or persons interested in this collusion with any person, firm, or corporati specifications and contract form, including t	ify Contech Engineered Solutions that I/We are proposal as principal; and that it is made without on; that an examination has been made of the he special provisions contained herein, and understand re to be bid and to furnish all materials specified, in the reinafter set out.
	e of this bid by Woodbury County, to execute formal te of award and to complete delivery of materials on or
To pay liquidated damages of \$50.00 per cal 2018 until delivery of all materials is compe	endar day for each calendar day elapsing after June 1, ted.
days thereafter shall constitute a breach of the liquidated damages and purchase such mater any, between the amounts so paid for the ma	of the contract and a failure to make delivery within 30 ne contract, and the County may thereafter discontinue rials at its option, and the increase difference in cost, if iterial and the contract price for the same, plus liquidated mages to be paid by the undersigned to Woodbury
Date of letting Tuesday, March 27, 2018	
	Signed Contech Engineered Solutions (Company) By (Authorized Company Representative)
	Date 3/21/2018

Sheet 8 of 9